Oklahoma Turnpike Authority
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 040
Contract ID: 240161
J/P No.: 36615(04)

Calendar Days: 180

Project Length: 0.397 miles

Counties: PAYNE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CIMARRON TURNPIKE (BRIDGE NO. 32.97 (MP 32.97): OVER EAST CAMP CREEK, 1.7 MILES
WEST OF THE PAWNEE COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.416 MILES

Designed by: CONSOR ENGINEERS, LLC

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

Item Bid
$3,111,532.95

$2,662,276.76

$2,981,481.02
$3,020,536.11
$3,043,339.30
$3,222,914.25
$3,304,602.91
$3,433,642.28

$3,491,367.64

Total Bid
$3,621,532.95

$3,172,276.76

$3,491,481.02
$3,515,536.11
$3,553,339.30
$3,732,914.25
$3,814,602.91
$3,943,642.28

$4,001,367.64

Project No.: C-MC-36

% of Est.

85.56

95.82

97.08

97.81
103.58
106.20
110.35

112.21

Division: 4
Planholders: 13
Bidders: 8

C3 Construction, Inc.

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Built Right Construction, LLC

Frontier Bridge, Inc.

WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &
SUBSIDIARIES

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

PBX CORPORATION

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 600 Calendar Days: 60 Division: 3
Contract ID: 240162 Project Length: 0.000 miles Planholders: 3
J/P No.: 37931(04) Project No.: STP-214B(144)AG Bidders: 3

Counties: CLEVELAND

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREET (27TH STREET): FROM SANTA FE AVENUE,
EXTEND EAST TO EASTERN AVENUE IN THE CITY OF MOORE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $759,660.00
Low Bid Amount: $646,910.00 85.16 TLS Group, Inc.
Other Bid Amounts: $648,558.00 85.37 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
$835,000.00 109.92 Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 605 Calendar Days: 120 Division: 8
Contract ID: 240163 Project Length: 0.114 miles Planholders: 14
J/P No.: 31116(04) Project No.: STP-218D(114)ClI Bidders: 9

Counties: CRAIG

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (E 185 RD): OVER JONES CREEK,
2.4 MILES EAST OF SH-2 NEAR VINITA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.114 MILES

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Total Bid % of Est.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,076,417.25

Low Bid Amount: $881,465.83 81.89 B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
Other Bid Amounts: $958,767.81 89.07 C3 Construction, Inc.
$987,746.95 91.76 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$1,025,369.34 95.26 Robinson Construction, LLC
$1,041,363.87 96.74 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
$1,089,042.52 101.17 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$1,094,989.75 101.73 Treas Construction Inc
$1,161,222.14 107.88 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

$1,174,759.30 109.14 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders
KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Lopp Construction, LLC
Frontier Bridge, Inc.
Grade Line Construction, LLC
BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 606 Calendar Days: 250 Division: 8
Contract ID: 240169 Project Length: 0.000 miles Planholders: 4
J/P No.: 36462(04) Project No.: HSIPG-299S(364)TR Bidders: 3

Counties: DELAWARE, LATIMER, LEFLORE, MAYES

Contract Description: SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CURVE MITIGATION)
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT Il AND VIIL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: FREESE & NICHOLS

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $1,516,816.75
Low Bid Amount: $1,244,652.35 82.06 Advanced Workzone Services, LLC
Other Bid Amounts: $1,534,633.13 101.17 ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC
$2,305,215.00 151.98 Direct Traffic Control, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
PBX CORPORATION



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 615 Calendar Days: 150 Division: 3
Contract ID: 240165 Project Length: 0.502 miles Planholders: 10
J/P No.: 35861(04) Project No.: STP-254B(070)AD Bidders: 5

Counties: OKFUSKEE

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
US-75/MAIN STREET: FROM 0.1 MILES WEST OF THE
SHAWNEE AVENUE JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST IN WELEETKA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.5019 MILES

Designed by: R.L. SHEARS

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $1,159,960.10
Low Bid Amount: $1,058,738.60 91.27 C3 Construction, Inc.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,234,567.89 106.43 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$1,249,409.54 107.71 Ellsworth Construction, LLC
$1,422,118.12 122.60 Treas Construction Inc
$1,454,448.90 125.39 Built Right Construction, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander
SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
Grade Line Construction, LLC
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 620
Contract ID: 240166
J/P No.: 35493(04)

Counties: ROGERS, TULSA, WAGONER

Calendar Days: 600 Division: 8
Project Length: 0.894 miles Planholders: 8
Project No.: NHPPI-4400-(125)FP Bidders: 3

Contract Description: INTERCHANGE
[-44: AT THE US-412/SH-66 INTERCHANGE IN CATOOSA.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.803 MILES

Designed by: Benham Design, LLC

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

Total Bid
$44,469,189.67

$42,286,538.73

$50,397,000.00
$59,957,813.92

% of Est.

95.09 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

113.33 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
134.83 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

Treas Construction Inc

Robinson Construction, LLC
Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC
ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (3V)



Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 630
Contract ID: 240167

Calendar Days: 15

Project Length: 0.000 miles

JIP No.: 26975(11)

Counties: TEXAS, WOODWARD
Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

US-183/SH-3/SH-34: OVER SPRING CREEK,
CHIQUITA CREEK, AND N. CANADIAN RIVER
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VL.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Total Bid
$70,787.75

$88,386.16

$88,720.25
$92,452.95
$99,947.75
$119,455.97

% of Est.

124.86

125.33
130.61
141.19
168.75

Division: 6
Planholders: 5

Project No.: SSP-277F(064)PM Bidders: 5

Built Right Construction, LLC

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO,, LLC

GARY A. CRAIN, INC.

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
PBX CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

$49,052,831.52 $46,206,691.67 94.20% 28

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$49,052,831.52 $46,206,691.67

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

$3,111,532.95 $2,662,276.76 85.56% 8

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$3,621,532.95 $3,172,276.76



