# **Oklahoma Turnpike Authority**

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 040 Calendar Days: 180 Division: 4

Contract ID: 240161 Project Length: 0.397 miles Planholders: 13

J/P No.: 36615(04) Project No.: C-MC-36 Bidders: 8

**Counties: PAYNE** 

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION

CIMARRON TURNPIKE (BRIDGE NO. 32.97 (MP 32.97): OVER EAST CAMP CREEK, 1.7 MILES

WEST OF THE PAWNEE COUNTY LINE. PROJECT LENGTH = 0.416 MILES

Designed by: CONSOR ENGINEERS, LLC

Engineer's Estimate:	Item Bid \$3,111,532.95	<b>Total Bid</b> \$3,621,532.95	% of Est.	
Low Bid Amount:	\$2,662,276.76	\$3,172,276.76	85.56	C3 Construction, Inc.
Other Bid Amounts:	\$2,981,481.02 \$3,020,536.11 \$3,043,339.30 \$3,222,914.25 \$3,304,602.91 \$3,433,642.28	\$3,491,481.02 \$3,515,536.11 \$3,553,339.30 \$3,732,914.25 \$3,814,602.91 \$3,943,642.28	97.81 103.58	MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. Haskell Lemon Group, LLC Built Right Construction, LLC Frontier Bridge, Inc. WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
	\$3,491,367.64	\$4,001,367.64	112.21	K & R BUILDERS, INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC PBX CORPORATION BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 600Calendar Days: 60Division: 3Contract ID: 240162Project Length: 0.000 milesPlanholders: 3J/P No.: 37931(04)Project No.: STP-214B(144)AGBidders: 3

**Counties: CLEVELAND** 

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

CITY STREET (27TH STREET): FROM SANTA FE AVENUE, EXTEND EAST TO EASTERN AVENUE IN THE CITY OF MOORE.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Total Bid % of Est.

Engineer's Estimate: \$759,660.00

**Low Bid Amount:** \$646,910.00 85.16 TLS Group, Inc.

Other Bid Amounts: \$648,558.00 85.37 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

\$835,000.00 109.92 Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 605Calendar Days: 120Division: 8Contract ID: 240163Project Length: 0.114 milesPlanholders: 14J/P No.: 31116(04)Project No.: STP-218D(114)CIBidders: 9

Counties: CRAIG

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

COUNTY ROAD (E 185 RD): OVER JONES CREEK,

2.4 MILES EAST OF SH-2 NEAR VINITA. PROJECT LENGTH = 0.114 MILES

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate:	<b>Total Bid</b> \$1,076,417.25	% of Est.	
Low Bid Amount:	\$881,465.83	81.89	B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
Other Bid Amounts:	\$958,767.81 \$987,746.95 \$1,025,369.34 \$1,041,363.87 \$1,089,042.52	89.07 91.76 95.26 96.74	C3 Construction, Inc. C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC. Robinson Construction, LLC SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. K & R BUILDERS, INC.
	\$1,094,989.75 \$1,161,222.14 \$1,174,759.30	101.73 107.88	Treas Construction Inc BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

### **Non-Bidding Planholders**

KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Lopp Construction, LLC

Frontier Bridge, Inc.

Grade Line Construction, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 606 Calendar Days: 250 Division: 8
Contract ID: 240169 Project Length: 0.000 miles Planholders: 4

J/P No.: 36462(04) Project No.: HSIPG-299S(364)TR Bidders: 3

Counties: DELAWARE, LATIMER, LEFLORE, MAYES

Contract Description: SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CURVE MITIGATION)

AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT II AND VIII.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: FREESE & NICHOLS

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$1,516,816.75

**Low Bid Amount:** \$1,244,652.35 82.06 Advanced Workzone Services, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: \$1,534,633.13 101.17 ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC

\$2,305,215.00 151.98 Direct Traffic Control, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

**PBX CORPORATION** 

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 615Calendar Days: 150Division: 3Contract ID: 240165Project Length: 0.502 milesPlanholders: 10J/P No.: 35861(04)Project No.: STP-254B(070)ADBidders: 5

Counties: OKFUSKEE

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)

US-75/MAIN STREET: FROM 0.1 MILES WEST OF THE

SHAWNEE AVENUE JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST IN WELEETKA.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.5019 MILES

Designed by: R.L. SHEARS

**Total Bid** % of Est. **Engineer's Estimate:** \$1,159,960.10 **Low Bid Amount:** \$1,058,738.60 91.27 C3 Construction, Inc. Other Bid Amounts: \$1,234,567.89 106.43 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO. \$1,249,409.54 Ellsworth Construction, LLC 107.71 \$1,422,118.12 122.60 Treas Construction Inc \$1,454,448.90 125.39 Built Right Construction, LLC

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Grade Line Construction, LLC

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 620Calendar Days: 600Division: 8Contract ID: 240166Project Length: 0.894 milesPlanholders: 8J/P No.: 35493(04)Project No.: NHPPI-4400-(125)FPBidders: 3

Counties: ROGERS, TULSA, WAGONER

**Contract Description: INTERCHANGE** 

I-44: AT THE US-412/SH-66 INTERCHANGE IN CATOOSA.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.803 MILES

Designed by: Benham Design, LLC

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$44,469,189.67

**Low Bid Amount:** \$42,286,538.73 95.09 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: \$50,397,000.00 113.33 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

\$59,957,813.92 134.83 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

Treas Construction Inc

Robinson Construction, LLC

Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (JV)

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 630Calendar Days: 15Division: 6Contract ID: 240167Project Length: 0.000 milesPlanholders: 5J/P No.: 26975(11)Project No.: SSP-277F(064)PMBidders: 5

Counties: TEXAS, WOODWARD

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

US-183/SH-3/SH-34: OVER SPRING CREEK, CHIQUITA CREEK, AND N. CANADIAN RIVER AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VI.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate:	<b>Total Bid</b> \$70,787.75	% of Est.
Low Bid Amount:	\$88,386.16	124.86 Built Right Construction, LLC
Other Bid Amounts:	\$88,720.25 \$92,452.95 \$99,947.75 \$119,455.97	<ul> <li>125.33 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC</li> <li>130.61 GARY A. CRAIN, INC.</li> <li>141.19 B &amp; B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.</li> <li>168.75 PBX CORPORATION</li> </ul>

**Non-Bidding Planholders** 

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

## **Oklahoma Department of Transportation**

**Total of Estimates** 

**Total of Low Bids** 

Per. of Estimate

**Total Number of Bids** 

\$49,052,831.52

\$46,206,691.67

94.20%

28

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time \$49,052,831.52

\$46,206,691.67

# **Oklahoma Turnpike Authority**

**Total of Estimates** \$3,111,532.95

**Total of Low Bids** \$2,662,276.76

Per. of Estimate

**Total Number of Bids** 8

85.56%

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

\$3,621,532.95

\$3,172,276.76